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District

Baker SD 5J
Baker SD 5J

Burnt River SD 30J
Huntington SD 16)
Pine Eagle SD 61
AlseaSD 7
AlseaSD 7
Corvallis SD 509)
Monroe SD 1)
Philomath SD 17)
Philomath SD 17)
Canby SD 86
Canby SD 86
Colton SD 53
Colton SD 53
Estacada SD 108
Estacada SD 108
Gladstone SD 115
Gladstone SD 115
Lake Oswego 7J
Molalla River 35
Molalla River 35
North Clackamas 12
North Clackamas 12
Oregon City SD 62
Oregon City SD 62
Oregon Trail SD

West Linn-Wilsonville SD

Astoria School District
JewellSD 8

JewellSD 8

Knappa SD 4

Seaside SD 10

Warrenton-Hammond SD

Clatskanie SD 6J
Clatskanie SD 6J
Rainier SD 13
Scappoose SD 1)
Scappoose SD 1)
St. Helens SD 502
St. Helens SD 502
Vernonia SD 47)
CoosBaySD9
CoosBaySD9
Coquille SD 8
Myrtle Point SD 41
North Bend SD 13
North Bend SD 13
Powers SD 31
Bandon SD 54
Crook County SD
Crook County SD
Brookings Harbor SD
Brookings Harbor SD
Central Curry SD

Port Orford-Langlois SD
Port Orford-Langlois SD

N

together!
County
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clackamas
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Coos
Coos
Coos
Coos
Coos
Coos
Coos
Coos
Crook
Crook
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry

Last Name
Mitchell
Virtue
Moore
Bullock
Morgan
Littlefield
Nickle
Devine

Halliday
Panico
Madrigal Mendoza
Sullivan
Kline

Stone
Hobson
Zollner
Boschetto
Sullivan
Sanders
Radmacher
Shobe
Gloger
Sisto-Lopez
Prentice-Wood
Winter
McEwen
Horton

Roe

Chong
Pederson
Norton
Risner
Rogozinski
Hudson
Kynsi Dines
Webster
Engstrom
Hessong
Gonzalez
Thompson
Helmen
Foley
Torres
Sinko
Higgins
Martin
Torres
Shorb
Schmerer
Haddon
Lowenbach
Demagalski
Schiermeyer
Milburn
Brown
Jones

First Name
Greg

Kim

Cassie
Scott
Barbie
Sara

Lora

Sarah

Susan
Mike
Teresa
Kathy
David *
Lishia
Jason
Ruth
Yesenia *
Scott *
James
Angela *
Robin
Barnaby *
Jaclyn *
Gayle *
Vona
Spencer *
Maria
Travis
Natalie *
Cory
Brittany
Jenny
Tom
Danielle A.
Annie
Debby
Justin
Whitney *
Rosa *
Lori

Jim*
Christiana *
Melinda
Tanya Elizabeth
Tylar
Bruce
Melinda
Matt
Shauna
Brittney *
Carrie
Jennifer
Lynn

Eric
Shane
Ashley

McKinney-Vento Homeless Liaison

Title

Dir of Federal Programs & Curriculum
Homeless Liaison

Superintendent

Superintendent

Student Management Director
Family Liaison

Admin Asst

Family Outreach Supervisor

Superintendent

Counselor

Homeless Liaison

Director of Student Svcs
Superintendent

Student Svcs Secretary

Director of Student Svcs

Admin Asst Student Svcs

MKV Liaison

Director of Schools

Asst Director of Student Services
Student Support

Director of Supported Ed

Assc Director of Student & Family Svcs
MKV Liaison

MKV Liaison

MKV Liaison Secretary

Student Svcs Administrator
Family Empowerment Ctr Specialist
Dir of Special Programs
Counselor

Superintendent

Student Services Director
Special Services Director
Superintendent

Superintendent

District Nurse

Nutrition Director

CARE Coordinator, MKV Liaison
Director of Special Programs
Family Resource Liaison | MKV Liaison
Director of Student Services
Superintendent

Homeless Liaison

Student Svcs Supervisor

MKV Liaison

HS Principal

Director of Teaching and Learning
MKV / Foster Care Liaison
Superintendent

Superintendent

MKV Liaison

Dir Teaching & Learning
Homeless Liaison

Special Programs Director
Superintendent

Principal

Counselor

Contact List
HL HDA FC
X

X
X X X
X X X
X X
X X
X
X X X
X
X
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X
X
X X X
X
X
X
X X X
X
X
X X
X X
X X X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X
X X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X
X
X
X X
X X X
X
X X

Email
greg.mitchell@bakersd.org
kim.virtue@bakersd.org
cassie.moore@burntriversd.org
scott.bullock@huntingtonsd.org
bmay@pineeaglesd.org
sara.littlefield@alsea.k12.or.us
lora.nickle@alsea.k12.or.us
sarah.devine@corvallis.k12.or.us

susan.halliday@philomath.k12.or.us
mike.panico@philomath.k12.or.us
teresa.madrigal@canby.k12.or.us
kathy.sullivan@canby.k12.or.us
klined@colton.k12.or.us
stonel@colton.k12.or.us
hobsonj@estacada.k12.or.us
zollnerr@estacada.k12.or.us
boschettoy@gladstone.k12.or.us
sullivans@gladstone.k12.or.us
sandersj@loswego.k12.or.us
angela.radmacher@molallariv.k12.or.us
robin.shobe@molallariv.k12.or.us
glogerb@nclack.k12.or.us
robersonj@nclack.k12.or.us
gayle.prenticewood.orecity.k12.or.us
vona.winter@orecity.k12.or.us
spencer.mcewen.ortrail.k12.or.us
hortonm@wlwv.k12.or.us
troe@astoriak12.org
nataliec@jewellk12.org
coryp@jewellk12.org
fritzw@knappak12.org
jrisner@seasidek12.org
rogozinskit@warrentonk12.org
dhudson@csd.k12.or.us
akynsi@csd.k12.or.us
debby_webster@rsd.k12.or.us
jengstrom@scappoose.k12.or.us
whessong@scappoose.k12.or.us
rosag@sthelens.k12.or.us
lorit@sthelens.k12.or.us
jhelmen@vernoniak12.org
Christianaf@coos-bay.k12.or.us
melindat@coos-bay.k12.or.us
tsinko@coquille.k12.or.us
tylar.higgins@mpsd.k12.or.us
bmartin@nbend.k12.or.us
mtorres@nbend.k12.or.us
mshorb@powersschools.com
sschmerer@bandon.k12.or.us
brittney.haddon@crookcountyschools.org
carrie.lowenbach@crookcountyschools.org
jenniferd@brookings.k12.or.us
lynns@brookings.k12.or.us
emilburn@ccsd.k12.or.us
shane.brown@2cj.k12.or.us
ashley.jones@2cj.k12.or.us

Phone

541-524-2276
541-519-5800
541-446-3466
541-869-2204
541-742-2811
541-487-4305
541-487-4305
541-757-4334

541-929-3169
541-929-3253
503-263-7200
503-266-0054
503-824-3535
503-824-3535
503-630-6871
503-630-6871
503-655-2777
503-655-2778 x578
503-534-2490
503-829-2359
503-829-2359
503-353-5363
503-353-5663
503-732-8611
503-785-8400 x7869
503-668-5541 x4503
503-673-7690
503-325-0476
503-755-2451
503-755-2451
503-458-5993
503-738-5591
503-861-2281
503-984-4331
503-728-2191
503-556-3777
971-200-8000
971-200-8000
503-366-7238
503-366-7232
503-429-5891
541-267-3104 x7005
541-267-3104 x7005
541-396-2181
541-572-1270x2017
541-751-6795
541-751-7310
541-439-2291
541-347-4411 x420
541-416-9970 x3030
541-416-9970
541-469-7443
541-469-7443
541-247-2003 x224
541-348-2293
541-348-2293

School Year 2024-2025

Website
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https://monroe.k12.or.us/
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https://www.philomathsd.net
https://www.canby.k12.or.us
https://www.canby.k12.or.us
https://www.colton.k12.or.us/
https://www.colton.k12.or.us/
https://www.estacadaschools.org/
https://www.estacadaschools.org/
https://www.gladstone.k12.or.us/
https://www.gladstone.k12.or.us/
https://www.losdschools.org/
https://www.molallariv.k12.or.us/
https://www.molallariv.k12.or.us/
https://www.nclack.k12.or.us/
https://www.nclack.k12.or.us/
https://www.ocsd62.org/
https://www.ocsd62.org/
https://www.oregontrailschools.com/
https://www.wlwv.k12.or.us/
https://www.astoria.k12.or.us/
https://www.jewell.k12.or.us/
https://www.jewell.k12.or.us/
https://www.knappa.k12.or.us/
https://www.seaside.k12.or.us/
https://www.warrentonschools.com/
https://www.csd400.org/
https://www.csd400.org/
https://www.rainier.k12.or.us/
https://www.scappoosek12.org/
https://www.scappoosek12.org/
https://www.sthelens.k12.or.us/
https://www.sthelens.k12.or.us/
https://www.vernoniak12.org/
https://www.cbd9.net/
https://www.cbd9.net/
https://www.coquille.k12.or.us/
https://www.mpsd.k12.or.us/
https://www.nbend.k12.or.us/
https://www.nbend.k12.or.us/
https://www.powersschools.com/
https://bandon.k12.or.us/
https://www.crookcountyschools.org/
https://www.crookcountyschools.org/
https://www.brookings.k12.sd.us/
https://www.brookings.k12.sd.us/
https://www.ccsd.k12.or.us/
https://www.2cj.com/
https://www.2cj.com/
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OREGON
T = Contact List
Oregon achieves together!
District County Last Name First Name Title HL HDA FC Email Phone Website
Bend-La Pine SD Deschutes Martin Kinsey * Exec Dir Policy, Advocacy & Equity X kinsey.martin@bend.k12.or.us 541-355-1026 https://www.bend.k12.or.us/district
Bend-La Pine SD Deschutes Schmidt Sandy Homeless Liaison X X sandy.schmidt@bend.k12.or.us 541-355-1037 https://www.bend.k12.or.us/district
Redmond SD Deschutes Anderson Alishia Asst Director of Federal Grants X alishia.anderson@redmondschools.org 541-925-5437 x1035  https://redmondschools.org/
Redmond SD Deschutes Pileggi Kara MKV Liaison X X kara.pileggi@redmondschools.org 541-504-3600 x6139  https://redmondschools.org/
Sisters SD Deschutes Sparrow Sophie * Data & Student Information Specialist X X sophie.sparrow@ssd6.org 541-549-8521 https://district.ssd6.org/
Camas Valley 21) Douglas Dever Jeanine Administrative Manager X X X  jeanine.dever@camasvalley.k12.or.us 541-445-2131x4201  https://douglasesd.k12.or.us/camas-valley-school-
Douglas Co. SD 15 Dayscreek Douglas Knapp Cathy Student Svcs Director X X X  cathy.knapp@dayscreek.k12.or.us 541-825-3296 https://www.dayscreekschools.com/
Douglas Co. SD 4 Roseburg Douglas Bemetz Heather Homeless Liaison X X | hbemetz@roseburg.k12.or.us 541-440-4031 https://www.roseburg.k12.or.us/
Douglas Co. SD 4 Roseburg Douglas Roberts Melissa Director of Student Svcs X mroberts@roseburg.k12.or.us 541-440-4033 https://www.roseburg.k12.or.us/
Douglas ESD Douglas Shaver Andrea * Regional MKV Resource Specialist X andrea.shaver@douglasesd.k12.or.us 541-671-9964 www.douglasesd.k12.or.us
Elkton SD 34 Douglas Boe Andy Superintendent X X andy.boe@elkton.k12.or.us 541-584-2228x302  https://www.elkton.k12.or.us/
Elkton SD 34 Douglas Whitley Melissa Administrative Asst X melissa.whitley@elkton.k12.or.us 541-584-2228 https://www.elkton.k12.or.us/
Glendale SD 77 Douglas McMillen Bridget Superintendent X X X bmcmillen@glendale.k12.or.us 541-832-1801 https://www.glendale.k12.or.us/
Glide SD 12 Douglas Markillie Janine Special Svcs Secretary X X jmarkillie@glide.k12.or.us 541-496-3524 https://www.glide.k12.or.us/
Glide SD 12 Douglas Weber Erin * Child Development Specialist X eweber@glide.k12.or.us 541-496-3521x3396  https://www.glide.k12.or.us/
North Douglas SD 22 Douglas Cyr Jody Superintendent X X X Jody.Cyr@northdouglas.k12.or.us 541-836-2223 x8480  https://www.northdouglas.k12.or.us/
Oakland SD 1 Douglas Walker-Clark Christina Counselor X X X  christina.walker-clark@oakland.k12.or.us 541-459-4341x4152  https://www.oakland.k12.or.us/
Reedsport SD 105 Douglas Zwemke Jon Superintendent X X X |jzwemke@reedsport.k12.or.us 541-271-3616 x315 https://www.reedsport.k12.or.us/
Riddle SD 70 Douglas Hobson Russell MS/HS Principal X X X russell.hobson@riddle.k12.or.us 541-874-2251x2002  https://www.riddleschooldistrict.com/
South Umpqua SD 19 Douglas Veale Emily * Director of Student Services X X X emily.veale@susd.k12.or.us 541-863-3115 https://www.susd.k12.or.us/
Sutherlin SD 130 Douglas Hart Ruby * Family Liaison X X X ruby.hart@sutherlin.k12.or.us 541-459-2912 https://www.sutherlin.k12.or.us/
Winston-Dillard SD 116 Douglas Chandler Ryan Director of Student Services X X X chandlerr@wdsd.org 541-679-3000 x4763  https://www.wdsd.org/
Yoncalla SD 32 Douglas Berry Brian * Superintendent X brian.berry@yoncalla.k12.or.us 541-849-2782 https://www.yoncalla.k12.or.us/
Yoncalla SD 32 Douglas Fauci Jerry Special Education Director X X |jerry.fauci@yoncalla.k12.or.us 541-849-2782 https://www.yoncalla.k12.or.us/
Arlington SD 3 Gilliam Fender Penny Superintendent pfender@ncesd.k12.or.us 800-450-2732 https://www.honkernet.net/
Arlington SD 3 Gilliam Lane Sammy Counselor X X slane@arlington.k12.or.us 541-454-2632 https://www.honkernet.net/
Arlington SD 3 Gilliam Smith James * Principal X jsmith@arlington.k12.or.us 541-454-2632 https://www.honkernet.net/
Condon SD 25) Gilliam Hams Katie Dean of Students X X khams@condon.k12.or.us 541-384-2441 https://www.condon.k12.or.us/
Condon SD 25) Gilliam Petty Lee * Principal X lpetty@condon.k12.or.us 541-384-2441 https://www.condon.k12.or.us/
Dayville SD 16) Grant Melendez Jose * Superintendent X X irvingd@grantesd.k12.or.us 855-617-2412 https://www.dayvilleschools.com/
Dayville SD 16) Grant Smith Lori District Secretary X smithl@grantesd.k12.or.us 855-617-2412 https://www.dayvilleschools.com/
Grant ESD Grant Waltenburg Robert Superintendent X X X waltenburgr@grantesd.k12.or.us 541-575-4076 https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
John Day Grant 3 Grant Attlesperger Janine Principal, Humbolt/Seneca X X  attlespergerj@grantesd.k12.or.us 541-575-0454 https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
John Day SD 3 Grant Gabbard Catrina * Office Specialist X X gabbardc@grantesd.org 541-575-0454x3102  https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
John Day SD 3 Grant Northway Shanna * Special Programs Director X northways@grantesd.org 541-575-1799x3356  https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
Long Creek SD 17 Grant Garinger Jennifer Office Mgr / Registrar X X garingerj@grantesd.k12.or.us 541-508-9164 https://www.longcreekschool.com/
Long Creek SD 17 Grant Walczyk Joan* Superintendent X walczykj@grantesd.k12.or.us 541-508-9164 x3902  https://www.longcreekschool.com/
Monument SD 8 Grant Howland Megan Secretary X X X howlandm@grantesd.k12.or.us 541-934-2646 x2402  http://monumentschool.com/
Prairie City SD 4 Grant Combs Susie Secretary X X X combss@grantesd.k12.or.us 844-820-3314x3402  https://www.pcsd4.com/
Diamond SD 7 Harney https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
Double OSD 28 Harney Caldwell Janet Program Director X X caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-573-2122 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
Drewsey SD 13 Harney drewseyclerk@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-493-2401 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
Frenchglen SD 16 Harney Whitney Carolyn * Head Teacher X X X |whitneyc@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-493-2404 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
Harney Co UHSD #1J (Crane) Harney Hawley Matt Superintendent X X X  mhawley@craneedu.org 541-493-2641x223  https://www.craneedu.org/
Harney Co. ESD Region 17 (XVII) Harney Hawley Matt Superintendent X X X  mhawley@craneedu.org 541-493-2641x223  https://www.craneedu.org/
Harney County SD #3 (Burns) Harney Tiller Lisa * Program Coordinator X X X  lisatiller@hcsd3.org 541-573-2077 https://www.hcsd3.org/
Harney County SD #4 (Crane) Harney Hawley Matt Superintendent X X X  mhawley@craneedu.org 541-493-2641x233  https://www.craneedu.org/
Pine Creek SD 5 Harney Caldwell Janet * Program Director X X caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-573-2122 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
South Harney SD 33 Harney Caldwell Janet Instructional Support/Synergy Help X caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-573-4824 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
South Harney SD 33 Harney Moser Stacey Head Teacher X mosers@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-495-5223 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
Suntex SD 10 Harney Caldwell Janet * Program Director X X caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us 541-493-2500 https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-
Hood River Co. SD Hood River Magana Erica Migrant Ed Program Data Specialist X erica.magana@hoodriver.k12.or.us 541-351-5103 https://www.hoodriver.k12.or.us/
Hood River Co. SD Hood River McConnell Amy Exec Dir of Curriculum & Instruction X amy.mcconnell@hoodriver.k12.or.us 541-387-5015 https://www.hoodriver.k12.or.us/
Ashland SD 5 Jackson Harrison April * Director of Student Svcs X X X | april.harrison@ashland.k12.or.us 541-482-5620 https://www.ashland.k12.or.us/
Butte Falls SD 91 Jackson Collier Melinda * Homeless Liaison X mcollier@buttefalls.k12.or.us 541-865-3563 x223 https://www.buttefalls.k12.or.us/
Butte Falls SD 91 Jackson Freeman Julie * Admin Asst X jfreeman@buttefalls.k12.or.us 541-865-3563 x223 https://www.buttefalls.k12.or.us/
Central Point SD 6 Jackson Beck Christine Director of Education X X X christine.beck@district6.org 541-494-6224 https://www.district6.org/

McKinney-Vento Homeless Liaison

School Year 2024-2025


mailto:kinsey.martin@bend.k12.or.us
https://www.bend.k12.or.us/district
mailto:sandy.schmidt@bend.k12.or.us
https://www.bend.k12.or.us/district
mailto:alishia.anderson@redmondschools.org
https://redmondschools.org/
mailto:kara.pileggi@redmondschools.org
https://redmondschools.org/
mailto:sophie.sparrow@ssd6.org
https://district.ssd6.org/
mailto:jeanine.dever@camasvalley.k12.or.us
https://douglasesd.k12.or.us/camas-valley-school-district/
mailto:cathy.knapp@dayscreek.k12.or.us
https://www.dayscreekschools.com/
mailto:hbemetz@roseburg.k12.or.us
https://www.roseburg.k12.or.us/
mailto:mroberts@roseburg.k12.or.us
https://www.roseburg.k12.or.us/
mailto:andrea.shaver@douglasesd.k12.or.us
http://www.douglasesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:andy.boe@elkton.k12.or.us
https://www.elkton.k12.or.us/
mailto:melissa.whitley@elkton.k12.or.us
https://www.elkton.k12.or.us/
mailto:bmcmillen@glendale.k12.or.us
https://www.glendale.k12.or.us/
mailto:jmarkillie@glide.k12.or.us
https://www.glide.k12.or.us/
mailto:eweber@glide.k12.or.us
https://www.glide.k12.or.us/
mailto:Jody.Cyr@northdouglas.k12.or.us
https://www.northdouglas.k12.or.us/
mailto:christina.walker-clark@oakland.k12.or.us
https://www.oakland.k12.or.us/
mailto:jzwemke@reedsport.k12.or.us
https://www.reedsport.k12.or.us/
mailto:russell.hobson@riddle.k12.or.us
https://www.riddleschooldistrict.com/
mailto:emily.veale@susd.k12.or.us
https://www.susd.k12.or.us/
mailto:ruby.hart@sutherlin.k12.or.us
https://www.sutherlin.k12.or.us/
mailto:chandlerr@wdsd.org
https://www.wdsd.org/
mailto:brian.berry@yoncalla.k12.or.us
https://www.yoncalla.k12.or.us/
mailto:enrightt@estacada.k12.or.us
https://www.yoncalla.k12.or.us/
mailto:pfender@ncesd.k12.or.us
https://www.honkernet.net/
mailto:slane@arlington.k12.or.us
https://www.honkernet.net/
mailto:jsmith@arlington.k12.or.us
https://www.honkernet.net/
mailto:khams@condon.k12.or.us
https://www.condon.k12.or.us/
mailto:lpetty@condon.k12.or.us
https://www.condon.k12.or.us/
mailto:irvingd@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.dayvilleschools.com/
mailto:smithl@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.dayvilleschools.com/
mailto:waltenburgr@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:attlespergerj@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:gabbardc@grantesd.org
https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:northways@grantesd.org
https://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:garingerj@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.longcreekschool.com/
mailto:walczykj@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.longcreekschool.com/
mailto:howlandm@grantesd.k12.or.us
http://monumentschool.com/
mailto:combss@grantesd.k12.or.us
https://www.pcsd4.com/
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/diamond-elementary-school/
mailto:caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/diamond-elementary-school/
mailto:drewseyclerk@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/drewsey-elementary-school/
mailto:whitneyc@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/frenchglen-elementary-school/
mailto:mhawley@craneedu.org
https://www.craneedu.org/
mailto:mhawley@craneedu.org
https://www.craneedu.org/
mailto:lisatiller@hcsd3.org
https://www.hcsd3.org/
mailto:mhawley@craneedu.org
https://www.craneedu.org/
mailto:caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/pine-creek-elementary-school/
mailto:caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/south-harney-school-district/
mailto:mosers@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/south-harney-school-district/
mailto:caldwelj@harneyesd.k12.or.us
https://harneyesd.k12.or.us/component-schools/suntex-elementary-school/
mailto:erica.magana@hoodriver.k12.or.us
https://www.hoodriver.k12.or.us/
mailto:amy.mcconnell@hoodriver.k12.or.us
https://www.hoodriver.k12.or.us/
mailto:april.harrison@ashland.k12.or.us
https://www.ashland.k12.or.us/
mailto:mcollier@buttefalls.k12.or.us
https://www.buttefalls.k12.or.us/
mailto:jfreeman@buttefalls.k12.or.us
https://www.buttefalls.k12.or.us/
mailto:christine.beck@district6.org
https://www.district6.org/

OREGON
TR s
Oregon achieves together!
District County
Eagle Point SD Jackson
Eagle Point SD Jackson
Medford SD 549 Jackson
Medford SD 549 Jackson
Medford SD 549 Jackson
Medford SD 549 Jackson
Phoenix-Talent 4 Jackson
Phoenix-Talent 4 Jackson
Pinehurst SD 94 Jackson
Prospect SD 59 Jackson
Prospect SD 59 Jackson
Rogue River SD 35 Jackson
Ashwood School District #8 Jefferson
Black Butte SD 41 Jefferson
CulverSD 4 Jefferson
Jefferson County SD 509) Jefferson
Jefferson County SD 509) Jefferson
Grants Pass SD 7 Josephine
Three Rivers SD Josephine
Three Rivers SD Josephine
Klamath County SD Klamath
Klamath County SD Klamath
Klamath Falls City SD Klamath
Klamath Falls City SD Klamath
Adel School District 21 Lake
Lake County SD 7 Lake
North Lake SD 14 Lake
North Lake SD 14 Lake
Paisley SD Lake
Paisley SD Lake
Plush SD 18 Lake
Bethel School District #52 Lane
Bethel School District #52 Lane
Blachly SD #90 Lane
Blachly SD #90 Lane
Creswell SD 40 Lane
Crow-Applegate-Lorane SD Lane
Crow-Applegate-Lorane SD Lane
Eugene SD 4) Lane
Eugene SD 4) Lane
Fern Ridge SD 28) Lane
Fern Ridge SD 28) Lane
Junction City SD Lane
Lowell SD 71 Lane
Mapleton SD 32 Lane
Mapleton SD 32 Lane
Marcola SD 79J Lane
McKenzie SD 68 Lane
McKenzie SD 68 Lane
Oakridge SD 76 Lane
Pleasant Hill SD 1 Lane
Pleasant Hill SD 1 Lane
Siuslaw SD 97) Lane
Siuslaw SD 97) Lane
South Lane SD 45) Lane
Springfield SD 19 Lane
Springfield SD 19 Lane

Last Name
Miller
Valavala
Davies
Ferrell
Partsafas
Redding
Soter
Strain
Cozza
Bryant
Thompson
Cleveland

Sharp
Garland
Gehrig
Torres
Jones
Durrant
Mersino
Clark
Driver
Bartels
Doveri
Stratton
Schulze
Baker
Buermann
Hauder
Robinson
Cahill
Butera
Flores Gutierrez
Bottensek
Brown
Aguero
Willits
Wilson
Craft
Lange
Dube
Klingsporn
Bradford
Ullrich
Golden
Wilson

Joy
Tompkins
Osborn
Cooksey
Fairchild
Glowacki
Utz
Canales
Nakayama
Sanchez

First Name
Heather
Chris *
Jason *
Mary *
Andrea
Barbara *
Kelly
Monique *
Emily *
Greg

Lacy
Michele *

Delaney
Barbara
Kevin
Ignacio
Vanessa
Jessica
Amber *
Elizabeth
Nyesia *
Fred
Kirstin
Lane
Jennifer
Renee *
Gail
Paul
Ruth
Chandra
Donna
Yadira *
Brittany *
Breanna *
Amy
Donna *
Kim *
Kristine
Kat *
Rebecca (Becky)
Rilke
Katie
Colette
Rosie *
Sue *

Lacey
Lane *
Mark
Phoebe *
Brenna *
Ella

Lisa
Sarah
Nicole
Jocelyn *

McKinney-Vento Homeless Liaison

Contact List

Title HL HDA FC
Homeless Liaison X X
Student Support Program X
MKV / Foster Care / FC Transportation X

Executive Director, Maslow Project X

Exec Director of Federal Programs & School X X
Grant Analyst Il X X
Community Care Director X
Community Care Assistant X

District Administrator X X X
MS/HS Principal X
Registrar X X
Director of Special Programs X X X
Principal X X X
Dir Federal Programs & Special Ed X X X
Special Programs Director X X
Homeless Liaison X

Director of Special Svcs X X X
Director of Teaching and Learning X X
Special Programs Coordinator X
Federal Programs Administrator X
Student Success Advocate X

Director of School Improvement X
Homeless / Foster Liaison X X
Superintendent / Principal X X X
Student Services Director X X X
Dean of Students X
Superintendent X X
Superintendent X
District Secretary X

Deputy Clerk X X X
Homeless Liaison X

Homeless Liaison Asst X
Acting Superintendent X X
MKV Coordinator X

Student Svcs Director X X X
District Office Manager X X
Office Assistant X
Program Coordinator Human Svcs X X X
Exec Dir Youth & Family Support Admin X
Student Svcs Specialist X

Special Sves Director X X
Special Programs Director X X X
Secretary X X
Community Coordinator X
Superintendent X X
Director of Special Programs X
Superintendent X
Attendance Intervention Specialist X X
Reaching Out Mentoring Program (ROMP) X

Elementary Principal X X
Title Programs Assistant X

Special Programs Director X X
Community Services Supervisor, Early X X
Special Programs Director X
Homeless Liaison X X

Email

millerh@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
valavalac@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
jason.davies@medford.k12.or.us
mary@maslowproject.com
andrea.partsafas@medford.k12.or.us
barbara.redding@medford.k12.or.us
kelly.soter@phoenix.k12.or.us
monique.strain@phoenix.k12.or.us
emily@pinehurst.k12.or.us
greg.bryant@prospect.k12.or.us
lacyt@prospect.k12.or.us
michele.cleveland@rogueriver.k12.or.us
clerk@ashwood.k12.or.us
dsharp@blackbutte.k12.or.us
bgarland@culver.k12.or.us
kgehrig@509j.net

Itorres@509j.net
vjones@grantspass.k12.or.us
Jessica.durrant@threeriver.k12.or.us
amber.mersino@threerivers.k12.or.us
clarkb@kcsd.k12.or.us
drivern@kcsd.k12.or.us
bartelsf@kfalls.k12.or.us
doverik@kfalls.k12.or.us
Istratton@lakeesd.k12.or.us
schulze.jennifer@lakeview.k12.or.us
rbaker@nlake.k12.or.us
gbuermann@lakeesd.k12.or.us
p.hauder@paisleyschooldistrict.com
r.robinson@paisleyschooldistrict.com
plushschoolclerk@gmail.com
donna.butera@bethel.k12.or.us
yadira.flores@bethel.k12.or.us
bbottensek@blachly.k12.or.us
bbrown@blachly.k12.or.us
aaguero@creswell.k12.or.us
dwillits@cal.k12.or.us
kwilson@cal.k12.or.us
craft_k@4j.lane.edu
lange_k@4j.lane.edu
rdube@fernridge.k12.or.us
rklingsporn@fernridge.k12.or.us
kbradford@junctioncity.k12.or.us
cullrich@lowell.k12.or.us
rgolden@mapleton.k12.or.us
swilson@mapleton.k12.or.us

lacey.joy@mckenziesd.org
lane.tompkins@mckenziesd.org
mosborn@oakridge.k12.or.us
pcooksey@pleasanthill.k12.or.us
bfairchild@pleasanthill.k12.or.us
eglowacki@siuslaw.k12.or.us
lutz@siuslaw.k12.or.us
sarah.canales@slane.k12.or.us
nicole.nakayama@springfield.k12.or.us
jocelyn.sanchez@springfield.k12.or.us

Phone
541-830-6601
541-830-6562
541-842-1076
541-608-6868
541-842-3633
541-842-1013
541-535-1517
541-535-1517
541-482-1910
541-560-3653 x225
541-560-3653 x221
541-582-6003
541-489-3297
541-595-6203
541-546-7522 x8112
541-475-6192
541-475-6192
541-474-5700
541-862-3111
541-862-3111
541-851-8763
541-851-1197
541-883-4744 x7146
541-883-4744x7121
541-947-3371
541-417-1241
541-576-2121
541-576-2121
541-943-3111x104
541-943-3111
541-947-2259
541-461-6421
541-461-6421
541-925-3262 x109
541-925-3262
541-895-6000
541-935-2100
541-935-2100
541-510-5064
541-790-7828
541-935-2253 x1219
541-935-2253 x1301
541-998-6311 x5621
541-937-2105
541-268-4322
971-678-7829

541-822-1110
541-822-3338
541-782-2813
541-746-9646 x495
541-746-0400 x489
541-997-5457
541-997-5456
541-767-3529
541-726-3251
541-744-0287

School Year 2024-2025

Website
https://www.eaglepnt.k12.or.us/
https://www.eaglepnt.k12.or.us/
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
https://www.phoenix.k12.or.us/
https://www.phoenix.k12.or.us/
https://www.pinehurst.k12.or.us/
https://www.prospect.k12.or.us/
https://www.prospect.k12.or.us/
https://www.rogueriver.k12.or.us/
https://ashwood.k12.or.us/
https://www.blackbutte.k12.or.us/
https://www.culver.k12.or.us/
https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/
https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/
https://www.grantspass.k12.or.us/
https://www.3riverssd.org/
https://www.3riverssd.org/
https://www.kcsd.k12.or.us/
https://www.kcsd.k12.or.us/
https://www.kfalls.k12.or.us/
https://www.kfalls.k12.or.us/
https://www.lakeesd.k12.or.us/
https://www.lakeesd.k12.or.us/
https://www.nlake.k12.or.us/
https://www.nlake.k12.or.us/
https://www.paisleyschooldistrict.com/
https://www.paisleyschooldistrict.com/
https://www.plushschool.com/
https://www.bethel.k12.or.us/
https://www.bethel.k12.or.us/
https://www.blachly.k12.or.us/
https://www.blachly.k12.or.us/
https://creswell.k12.or.us/
https://www.cal.k12.or.us/
https://www.cal.k12.or.us/
https://www.4j.lane.edu/
https://www.4j.lane.edu/
https://www.fernridge.k12.or.us/
https://www.fernridge.k12.or.us/
https://www.junctioncity.k12.or.us/
https://www.lowell.k12.or.us/
https://www.mapleton.k12.or.us/
https://www.mapleton.k12.or.us/
https://www.marcola.k12.or.us/
https://www.mckenzie.k12.or.us/
https://www.mckenzie.k12.or.us/
https://www.oakridge.k12.or.us/
https://www.pleasanthill.k12.or.us/
https://www.pleasanthill.k12.or.us/
https://www.siuslaw.k12.or.us/
https://www.siuslaw.k12.or.us/
https://www.slane.k12.or.us/domain/132
https://www.springfield.k12.or.us/
https://www.springfield.k12.or.us/


mailto:millerh@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
https://www.eaglepnt.k12.or.us/
mailto:valavalac@eaglepnt.k12.or.us
https://www.eaglepnt.k12.or.us/
mailto:jason.davies@medford.k12.or.us
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
mailto:mary@maslowproject.com
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
mailto:andrea.partsafas@medford.k12.or.us
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
mailto:barbara.redding@medford.k12.or.us
https://www.medford.k12.or.us/
mailto:kelly.soter@phoenix.k12.or.us
https://www.phoenix.k12.or.us/
mailto:monique.strain@phoenix.k12.or.us
https://www.phoenix.k12.or.us/
mailto:emily@pinehurst.k12.or.us
https://www.pinehurst.k12.or.us/
mailto:greg.bryant@prospect.k12.or.us
https://www.prospect.k12.or.us/
mailto:lacyt@prospect.k12.or.us
https://www.prospect.k12.or.us/
mailto:michele.cleveland@rogueriver.k12.or.us
https://www.rogueriver.k12.or.us/
mailto:clerk@ashwood.k12.or.us
https://ashwood.k12.or.us/
mailto:dsharp@blackbutte.k12.or.us
https://www.blackbutte.k12.or.us/
mailto:bgarland@culver.k12.or.us
https://www.culver.k12.or.us/
mailto:kgehrig@509j.net
https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/
mailto:Itorres@509j.net
https://www.jcsd.k12.or.us/
mailto:vjones@grantspass.k12.or.us
https://www.grantspass.k12.or.us/
mailto:Jessica.durrant@threeriver.k12.or.us
https://www.3riverssd.org/
mailto:amber.mersino@threerivers.k12.or.us
https://www.3riverssd.org/
mailto:clarkb@kcsd.k12.or.us
https://www.kcsd.k12.or.us/
mailto:drivern@kcsd.k12.or.us
https://www.kcsd.k12.or.us/
mailto:bartelsf@kfalls.k12.or.us
https://www.kfalls.k12.or.us/
mailto:doverik@kfalls.k12.or.us
https://www.kfalls.k12.or.us/
mailto:lstratton@lakeesd.k12.or.us
https://www.lakeesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:schulze.jennifer@lakeview.k12.or.us
https://www.lakeesd.k12.or.us/
mailto:rbaker@nlake.k12.or.us
https://www.nlake.k12.or.us/
mailto:gbuermann@lakeesd.k12.or.us
https://www.nlake.k12.or.us/
mailto:p.hauder@paisleyschooldistrict.com
https://www.paisleyschooldistrict.com/
mailto:r.robinson@paisleyschooldistrict.com
https://www.paisleyschooldistrict.com/
mailto:plushschoolclerk@gmail.com
https://www.plushschool.com/
mailto:donna.butera@bethel.k12.or.us
https://www.bethel.k12.or.us/
mailto:yadira.flores@bethel.k12.or.us
https://www.bethel.k12.or.us/
mailto:bbottensek@blachly.k12.or.us
https://www.blachly.k12.or.us/
mailto:bbrown@blachly.k12.or.us
https://www.blachly.k12.or.us/
mailto:aaguero@creswell.k12.or.us
https://creswell.k12.or.us/
mailto:dwillits@cal.k12.or.us
https://www.cal.k12.or.us/
mailto:kwilson@cal.k12.or.us
https://www.cal.k12.or.us/
mailto:craft_k@4j.lane.edu
https://www.4j.lane.edu/
mailto:lange_k@4j.lane.edu
https://www.4j.lane.edu/
mailto:rdube@fernridge.k12.or.us
https://www.fernridge.k12.or.us/
mailto:rklingsporn@fernridge.k12.or.us
https://www.fernridge.k12.or.us/
mailto:kbradford@junctioncity.k12.or.us
https://www.junctioncity.k12.or.us/
mailto:cullrich@lowell.k12.or.us
https://www.lowell.k12.or.us/
mailto:rgolden@mapleton.k12.or.us
https://www.mapleton.k12.or.us/
mailto:swilson@mapleton.k12.or.us
https://www.mapleton.k12.or.us/
https://www.marcola.k12.or.us/
mailto:lacey.joy@mckenziesd.org
https://www.mckenzie.k12.or.us/
mailto:lane.tompkins@mckenziesd.org
https://www.mckenzie.k12.or.us/
mailto:mosborn@oakridge.k12.or.us
https://www.oakridge.k12.or.us/
mailto:pcooksey@pleasanthill.k12.or.us
https://www.pleasanthill.k12.or.us/
mailto:bfairchild@pleasanthill.k12.or.us
https://www.pleasanthill.k12.or.us/
mailto:eglowacki@siuslaw.k12.or.us
https://www.siuslaw.k12.or.us/
mailto:lutz@siuslaw.k12.or.us
https://www.siuslaw.k12.or.us/
mailto:sarah.canales@slane.k12.or.us
https://www.slane.k12.or.us/domain/132
mailto:nicole.nakayama@springfield.k12.or.us
https://www.springfield.k12.or.us/
mailto:jocelyn.sanchez@springfield.k12.or.us
https://www.springfield.k12.or.us/

;.-» OREGON
DEPRARTMENT OF
. EDUCATION
Oregon achieves together!
District County
Lincoln County SD Lincoln
Lincoln County SD Lincoln
Central Linn 552 Linn
Central Linn 552 Linn
Greater Albany SD 8J Linn
Harrisburg SD Linn
Lebanon Community SD Linn
Lebanon Community SD Linn
Santiam Canyon SD Linn
Scio SD 95 Linn
Sweet Home 55 Linn
Sweet Home 55 Linn
Adrian SD 61 Malheur
Annex SD 29 Malheur
Arock SD 81 Malheur
Harper SD 66 Malheur
Jordan Valley SD 3 Malheur
Juntura SD 12 Malheur
Malheur Co SD 51 (McDermitt) Malheur
Nyssa SD 26 Malheur
Nyssa SD 26 Malheur
Ontario SD 8 Malheur
Vale SD 84 Malheur
Cascade SD 5 Marion
Gervais SD 1 Marion
Gervais SD 1 Marion
Jefferson SD 14) Marion
Jefferson SD 14) Marion
Mt. Angel SD 91 Marion
North Marion SD 15 Marion
North Marion SD 15 Marion
North Santiam 29J Marion
North Santiam 29J Marion
Salem-Keizer 24) Marion
Salem-Keizer 24) Marion
Silver Falls SD Marion
St. Paul 45 Marion
St. Paul 45 Marion
Woodburn SD 103 Marion
Woodburn SD 103 Marion
lone SD Morrow
lone SD Morrow
Morrow SD Morrow
Centennial SD 28) Multnomah
Corbett SD 39 Multnomah
David Douglas 40 Multnomah
Gresham-Barlow SD Multnomah
Multnomah ESD Multnomah
Parkrose SD 3 Multnomah
Parkrose SD 3 Multnomah
Portland SD 1) Multnomah
Reynolds SD 7 Multnomah
Riverdale SD 51) Multnomah
Four Rivers Community School Ontario
Central SD 13) Polk
Central SD 13) Polk
Dallas SD 2 Polk

Last Name
Crobar
VanLiew
Crowell
Duncan
Wright
Fielder
Herb
Meckley
Rasmussen
Braa
Brands
Walker
Ketterling
Voile
Ariola
Talbot
Johnson
Arriola
Arriola
Hawkins
Segura
Ortiz-Chavolla
McBride
Harmon
Camacho
Helms
Payne
Womack
Gordon
Contreras-Martinez
Patton
Duerst
Suray

Rea
Schoepper
Zavala
Curiel
Fisher
Kool
Morales
Johnson
McElligott
Shimer
Palmiter

Protopapas
Singleterry
Simpson
Alvarez
Mattern
Jefferson
Altiero
Hessel
Mason
Monroy
Rincon
Baughman

First Name
Woody *
Susan *
Dena *
Ashlie *
Marivi
Richard *
Stephanie
Jennifer
Angela
Kyle
Brian *
Kristi
Nick
Kim *
Angie
Ron
Tyler
Angie
Angie
Ryan *
Miguel *
Anabel
Alisha
Cheryl
Maricruz
Creighton
Suni *
Katrina
Erica
Rubi *
Irma
Sophia
Susy
Aimee *
Rob *
Yolanda
Maria
Troy *
Sonia
Doris *
Tracey
Cydney
Marie
Lori

Florence
Nancy
Sidonia
Lizbeth *
Brooke *
Camedra
Holly
Chrisie
Zoila *
Holly *
Monica
Todd

McKinney-Vento Homeless Liaison

Contact List

Title HL HDA FC
HELP Coordinator X X
Asst Superintendent X
Secretary X

MKV Liaison X

Health Svcs Coordinator X X X
HS Principal X X
Community Liaison X
Superintendent X
Student Services Director X X X
Administrator X X
Director of Student Services X

Dept of Health Services Coordinator X X
Superintendent X X X
Superintendent X X X
Director of Curriculum X X X
Superintendent X X X
Superintendent X X X
Director of Curriculum X X X
Director of Curriculum and Instruction X X
Superintendent X
Community Liaison X

Director of Federal Programs X X
Superintendent X X X
Dir Family Resource Ctr X X X
Migrant & Community Liaison X

Dir of Student Svcs & Federal Programs X X
Student Services Admin Asst X

Student Services Director X X
Special Services Director X X X
Home School Consultant X

Diversity & Equity Director X X X
Principal, Mari Linn X X
School/Community Liaison & Interpreter X

MKV Liaison X

Director of State and Federal Programs X
District Family Liaison X X X
Kindergarten Teacher | ESL Assistant X
Superintendent X X
Director of Title and Special Programs X
Home School Contact X X
Superintendent X
Counselor X X
Director of Educational Services X X X
Asst to Dir of Student Svcs X X X
Director of Student Svcs X X X
Federal Programs Coordinator X X X
East County Bridges Program Manager X X X
Transition Specialist | MKV Liaison X

Federal Programs Coordinator X
Director, Funded Programs X X
Student Services Program Administrator X X X
Asst to the Superintendent X X X
Dean of Students X X X
Dir of Emergent Bilingual Programs X X
Homeless, Foster & Migrant Liaison X X X
Whole Child Administrator X X X

Email
woody.crobar@lincoln.k12.or.us
susan.vanliew@lincoln.k12.or.us
dena.crowell@centrallinn.k12.or.us
ashlie.duncan@centrallinn.k12.or.us
marivi.wright@albany.k12.or.us
richard.fielder@harrisburg.k12.or.us
stephanie.herb@lebanon.k12.or.us
jennifer.meckley@lebanon.k12.or.us
angela.rasmussen@santiam.k12.or.us
braak@sciok12.org
brian.brands@sweethome.k12.or.us
kristi.walker@sweethome.k12.or.us
nick.ketterlking@adriansd.org
kim.voile@annexsd.org
angie.arriola@malesd.org
ron.talbot@harpersd.org
tyler.johnson@jordanvalleysd.org
angie.arriola@malesd.org
angie.arriola@malesd.org
rhawkins@nyssasd.org
msegura@nyssasd.org
aortiz@ontario.k12.or.us
alisha.mcbride@valesd.org
charmon@cascade.k12.or.us
maricruz_camacho@gervais.k12.or.us
creighton_helms@gervais.k12.or.us
suni.payne@jefferson.k12.or.us
katrina.womack@jefferson.k12.or.us
erica.gordon@masd91.org
rubi.contreras@nmarion.k12.or.us
irma.patton@nmarion.k12.or.us
sophia.duerst@nsantiam.k12.or.us
susy.saray@nsantiam.k12.or.us
rea_aimee@salkeiz.k12.or.us
schoepper_rob@salkeiz.k12.or.us
zavala_yolanda@silverfalls.k12.or.us
maria.curiel@stpaul.k12.or.us
troy.fisher@stpaul.k12.or.us
skool@woodburnsd.org
mfernandez@woodburnsd.org
tracey.johnson@ionesd.org
cydney.mcelligott@ionesd.org
marie.shimer@morrowsd.org
lori_palmiter@csd28j.org

florence_protopapas@ddsd40.org
singleterry@gresham.k12.or.us
ssimpson@mesd.k12.or.us
lizbeth_alvarez@parkrose.k12.or.us
gabriella_francolla@parkrose.k12.or.us
cjefferson@pps.net
haltiero@rsd7.net
chessel@riverdale.k12.or.us
zoila.mason@A4riverscs.org
mrincon@central.k12.or.us
mrincon@central.k12.or.us
todd.baughman@dsd2.org

Phone
541-265-4406
541-265-4405
541-369-2813
541-369-2813
541-801-4829
541-995-6544 x361
541-905-0266
541-451-8511
503-897-2321
503-394-3276
541-967-7126
541-967-7126
541-372-2337
541-262-3280
541-473-4828
541-358-2473
541-586-2213
541-473-4828
541-473-4828
541-372-2275x1
541-372-9204
541-889-5374
541-473-0201 x1
503-749-8010 x4950
503-792-3803
503-792-3803 x1022
541-327-3337 x1507
541-327-3337 x2000
503-845-2345
503-678-7115
503-678-7106
503-769-9082
503-769-9082 x1231
503-391-4060
503-399-3353
503-873-5303
503-633-2691
503-633-2691
503-951-2055
503-981-2290
541-422-7131
541-422-7131
541-922-4016 x2370
503-760-1049 x3622

503-261-8238
503-261-4550
503-389-3398
503-408-2801
503-408-2100
503-916-3640
503-661-7200
503-262-4840
541-889-3715
503-606-2165
503-606-2165
503-623-8480

School Year 2024-2025

Website

https://lincoln.k12.or.us/
https://lincoln.k12.or.us/
https://www.centrallinn.k12.or.us/
https://www.centrallinn.k12.or.us/
https://albany.k12.or.us/
https://www.harrisburg.k12.or.us/
https://www.lebanon.k12.or.us/
https://www.lebanon.k12.or.us/
http://santiam.k12.or.us/
https://scio.k12.or.us/
https://sweethome.k12.or.us/
https://sweethome.k12.or.us/
https://www.adriansd.org/
https://www.annex.k12.or.us/

https://www.malesd.org/districts/schools-we-

https://www.harpersd.org/
https://www.jordanvalley.k12.or.us/

https://www.malesd.org/districts/schools-we-
https://sites.google.com/malesd.org/malheur-

https://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/
https://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/
https://www.ontario.k12.or.us/
https://ves.valesd.org/contact-us
https://www.cascade.k12.or.us/
https://www.gervais.k12.or.us/
https://www.gervais.k12.or.us/
https://www.jefferson14j.com/
https://www.jefferson14j.com/
https://www.masd91.org/
https://www.nmarion.k12.or.us/
https://www.nmarion.k12.or.us/
https://www.nssd29j.org/
https://www.nssd29j.org/
https://salkeiz.k12.or.us/
https://salkeiz.k12.or.us/
https://silverfallsschools.org/
https://www.stpaul.k12.or.us/
https://www.stpaul.k12.or.us/
https://www.woodburnsd.org/
https://www.woodburnsd.org/
https://www.ione.k12.or.us/
https://www.ione.k12.or.us/
https://www.morrow.k12.or.us/
https://www.csd28j.org/
https://corbett.k12.or.us/
https://www.ddouglas.k12.or.us/
https://www.gresham.k12.or.us/
https://www.multnomahesd.org/
https://www.parkrose.k12.or.us/
https://www.parkrose.k12.or.us/
https://www.pps.net/
https://www.pps.net/
https://www.riverdaleschool.com/
https://www.4riverscs.org/
https://www.central.k12.or.us/
https://www.central.k12.or.us/
https://www.dallas.k12.or.us/


mailto:woody.crobar@lincoln.k12.or.us
https://lincoln.k12.or.us/
mailto:susan.vanliew@lincoln.k12.or.us
https://lincoln.k12.or.us/
mailto:dena.crowell@centrallinn.k12.or.us
https://www.centrallinn.k12.or.us/
mailto:ashlie.duncan@centrallinn.k12.or.us
https://www.centrallinn.k12.or.us/
mailto:marivi.wright@albany.k12.or.us
https://albany.k12.or.us/
mailto:richard.fielder@harrisburg.k12.or.us
https://www.harrisburg.k12.or.us/
mailto:stephanie.herb@lebanon.k12.or.us
https://www.lebanon.k12.or.us/
mailto:jennifer.meckley@lebanon.k12.or.us
https://www.lebanon.k12.or.us/
mailto:angela.rasmussen@santiam.k12.or.us
http://santiam.k12.or.us/
mailto:braak@sciok12.org
https://scio.k12.or.us/
mailto:brian.brands@sweethome.k12.or.us
https://sweethome.k12.or.us/
mailto:kristi.walker@sweethome.k12.or.us
https://sweethome.k12.or.us/
mailto:nick.ketterlking@adriansd.org
https://www.adriansd.org/
mailto:kim.voile@annexsd.org
https://www.annex.k12.or.us/
mailto:angie.arriola@malesd.org
https://www.malesd.org/districts/schools-we-serve/arock
mailto:ron.talbot@harpersd.org
https://www.harpersd.org/
mailto:tyler.johnson@jordanvalleysd.org
https://www.jordanvalley.k12.or.us/
mailto:angie.arriola@malesd.org
https://www.malesd.org/districts/schools-we-serve/juntura
mailto:angie.arriola@malesd.org
https://sites.google.com/malesd.org/malheur-esd/districts/schools-we-serve/mcdermitt
mailto:rhawkins@nyssasd.org
https://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/
mailto:msegura@nyssasd.org
https://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/
mailto:aortiz@ontario.k12.or.us
https://www.ontario.k12.or.us/
mailto:alisha.mcbride@valesd.org
https://ves.valesd.org/contact-us
mailto:charmon@cascade.k12.or.us
https://www.cascade.k12.or.us/
mailto:maricruz_camacho@gervais.k12.or.us
https://www.gervais.k12.or.us/
mailto:creighton_helms@gervais.k12.or.us
https://www.gervais.k12.or.us/
mailto:suni.payne@jefferson.k12.or.us
https://www.jefferson14j.com/
mailto:katrina.womack@jefferson.k12.or.us
https://www.jefferson14j.com/
mailto:erica.gordon@masd91.org
https://www.masd91.org/
mailto:rubi.contreras@nmarion.k12.or.us
https://www.nmarion.k12.or.us/
mailto:irma.patton@nmarion.k12.or.us
https://www.nmarion.k12.or.us/
mailto:sophia.duerst@nsantiam.k12.or.us
https://www.nssd29j.org/
mailto:susy.saray@nsantiam.k12.or.us
https://www.nssd29j.org/
mailto:rea_aimee@salkeiz.k12.or.us
https://salkeiz.k12.or.us/
mailto:schoepper_rob@salkeiz.k12.or.us
https://salkeiz.k12.or.us/
mailto:zavala_yolanda@silverfalls.k12.or.us
https://silverfallsschools.org/
mailto:maria.curiel@stpaul.k12.or.us
https://www.stpaul.k12.or.us/
mailto:troy.fisher@stpaul.k12.or.us
https://www.stpaul.k12.or.us/
mailto:skool@woodburnsd.org
https://www.woodburnsd.org/
mailto:mfernandez@woodburnsd.org
https://www.woodburnsd.org/
mailto:tracey.johnson@ionesd.org
https://www.ione.k12.or.us/
mailto:cydney.mcelligott@ionesd.org
https://www.ione.k12.or.us/
mailto:marie.shimer@morrowsd.org
https://www.morrow.k12.or.us/
mailto:lori_palmiter@csd28j.org
https://www.csd28j.org/
https://corbett.k12.or.us/
mailto:florence_protopapas@ddsd40.org
https://www.ddouglas.k12.or.us/
mailto:singleterry@gresham.k12.or.us
https://www.gresham.k12.or.us/
mailto:ssimpson@mesd.k12.or.us
https://www.multnomahesd.org/
mailto:lizbeth_alvarez@parkrose.k12.or.us
https://www.parkrose.k12.or.us/
mailto:gabriella_francolla@parkrose.k12.or.us
https://www.parkrose.k12.or.us/
mailto:cjefferson@pps.net
https://www.pps.net/
mailto:haltiero@rsd7.net
https://www.pps.net/
mailto:chessel@riverdale.k12.or.us
https://www.riverdaleschool.com/
mailto:zoila.mason@4riverscs.org
https://www.4riverscs.org/
mailto:mrincon@central.k12.or.us
https://www.central.k12.or.us/
mailto:mrincon@central.k12.or.us
https://www.central.k12.or.us/
mailto:todd.baughman@dsd2.org
https://www.dallas.k12.or.us/

OREGON
TR s
Oregon achieves together!
District County
Falls City SD 57 Polk
Perrydale SD 21 Polk
Sherman County SD Sherman
Sherman County SD Sherman
Neah-Kah-Nie 56 Tillamook
Nestucca Valley SD 101J Tillamook
Tillamook SD 9 Tillamook
Tillamook SD 9 Tillamook
Athena-Weston SD Umatilla
EchoSD5 Umatilla
HelixSD 1 Umatilla
Hermiston SD 8 Umatilla
Milton-Freewater Umatilla
Pendleton SD 16 Umatilla
Pendleton SD 16 Umatilla
Pilot Rock SD 2 Umatilla
Pilot Rock SD 2 Umatilla
Stanfield SD 61 Umatilla
Stanfield SD 61 Umatilla
Ukiah SD 60 Umatilla
Umatilla SD 6 Umatilla
Umatilla SD 6 Umatilla
Cove SD 15 Union
Cove SD 15 Union
Elgin SD 23 Union
Imbler SD 1 Union
LaGrandeSD 1 Union
LaGrandeSD 1 Union
North Powder SD 8) Union
UnionSD 5 Union
UnionSD 5 Union
Enterprise SD 21 Wallowa
Joseph SD 6 Wallowa
Troy SD 54 Wallowa
Wallowa SD 12 Wallowa
Dufur SD 29 Wasco
North Wasco County SD Wasco
South Wasco County SD Wasco
South Wasco County SD Wasco
Banks SD 13 Washington
Beaverton SD 48) Washington
Beaverton SD 48) Washington
Forest Grove 15 Washington
Forest Grove 15 Washington
Gaston SD 511J Washington
Hillsboro SD 1) Washington
Hillsboro SD 1) Washington
Sherwood SD 88) Washington
Sherwood SD 88) Washington
Tigard-Tualatin SD Washington
Tigard-Tualatin SD Washington
Fossil SD 21 Wheeler
Mitchell SD 55 Wheeler
Mitchell SD 55 Wheeler
SpraySD 1 Wheeler
SpraySD 1 Wheeler
Amity SD 4) Yamihill

Last Name
Houghtaling
Henery
Bagwell
Dorzab
Keefauver
Kellow

Lyon

Pine
Coffman

Bixler
Greenough
Muilenburg
Miltenberger
Smith
Doherty
Jerome
Burton
Wright

Orr

Reyes
Sipe
Clark
Stitzel
Head
Waite
Carpenter
Case
Dixon
Nowak
Wells
Braden
Braden
Braden
Braden
Lepinski
Little
Duling
Endlsley
Gallien
Carlson
Palestino Alvarado
Pero
Santana
Lowery
Acuna
Gibb
Pinto
Wilkinson
Reang

Un
McMurray
Francisco
Vargas
Harris
Lyon
Ludwick

First Name
Amy *

Erin
Amanda *
Andrea
Ericka
Megan

Kim *
Mary

Kerri

Brad
Daniel
Ami
Meagan
Julie
Helen
Troy
Beth
Kirsten
Laura
Briana
Heidi
Dustin
Kelsey
Karla *
Randy
Scott
Lenore
Lance
Peggy
Carter
Landon Lee *
Landon Lee *
Landon Lee *
Landon Lee *
Bonnie
Sonja
Tonya
Mark
Leann
Anne
Sara *
David
Alaina
Carolyn
Olga *
Courtney
Ursula
Mili *
Heidi
Zinnia *
JonL
Janell
Maria
Renae *
Lou
Daniel

McKinney-Vento Homeless Liaison

Title

State & Federal Programs Coordinator
Special Programs Director

Vice Principal

Qualified Mental Health Professional
Special Student Services

Special Programs Director

Assistant Superintendent
Administrative Secretary

Principal

Superintendent

Director of Student Svcs

Asst Superintendent / Student Svcs Dir
Administrative Asst

Director of Special Programs
Counselor

Superintendent
Superintendent

Secondary School Counselor
Superintendent

Homeless Liaison
Superintendent

Principal

Administrative Assistant
Superintendent
Superintendent

Asst Superintendent

CARE Coordinator
Superintendent

Title Programs

Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent

Executive Secretary

TAG Coordinator | MKV Liaison
Administrative Assistant
Principal

Asst Principal

Program Specialist

MKV Liaison

ESSATitle IX-A/ MKV Liaison
District Literacy Coordinator
District Secretary

Exec Director of Federal Programs
MKV & Foster Care Point of Contact
Community Liaison

Director of Curriculum and Instruction
McKinney-Vento Liaison / Title |
Director of Equity and Inclusion
Superintendent

HS Principal

Counselor

Administrative Assistant
Superintendent

MKV Liaison

Contact List
HL HDA FC
X X X
X X X
X
X X
X X X
X X X
X
X X
X X X
X X X
X X
X X X
X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X
X
X X X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X
X
X X
X X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X
X X
X X
X
X X
X
X X X
X
X X
X
X X
X X

Email
amy.houghtaling@fallscityschools.org
erin.henery@perrydale.k12.or.us
abagwell@sherman.k12.or.us
adorzab@sherman.k12.or.us
erickak@nknsd.org
megank@nestucca.k12.or.us
lyonk@tillamook.k12.or.us
pinem@tillamook.k12.or.us
kerri.coffman@athwestsd.org

brad.bixler@helixsd.org
daniel.greenough@hermistonsd.org
ami.muilenburg@miltfree.k12.or.us
mmiltenberger@pendletonsd.org
jsmith@pendletonsd.org
helen.doherty@pilotrocksd.org
troy.jerome@pilotrocksd.org
beth.burton@stanfieldsd.org
kirsten.wright@stanfieldsd.org
laura.orr@ukiah.k12.or.us
homelessliaison@umatillasd.org
sipeh@umatillasd.org
dustin.clark@covesd.org
kelsey.stitzel@covesd.org
karla.head@elginsd.org
randy.waite@imblersd.org
scott.carpenter@lagrandesd.org
lenore.case@lagrandesd.org
lance.dixon@npowdersd.org
peggy.nowak@unionsd5.org
carter.wells@unionsd5.org
lbraden@r18esd.org
lbraden@r18esd.org
lbraden@r183sd.org
lbraden@r18esd.org
beverson@dufur.k12.or.us
littles@nwasco.k12.or.us
tonyad@swasco.net
marke@swasco.net
leanng@banks.k12.or.us
anne_carlson@beaverton.k12.or.us

sara_palestinoalvarado@beaverton.k12.or.us

dpero@fgsd.k12.or.us
asantana@fgsd.k12.or.us
loweryc@gastonk12.org
acunao@hsd.k12.or.us
gibbc@hsd.k12.or.us
upinto@sherwood.k12.or.us
mwilkinson@sherwood.k12.or.us
hreang@ttsd.k12.or.us
zun@ttsd.k12.or.us
jmemurray@fossil.k12.or.us
jfrancisco@mitchell.k12.or.us
mvargas@mitchell.k12.or.us
llyon@spray.k12.or.us
llyon@spray.k12.or.us
danielle.ludwick@amity.k12.or.us

Phone
503-787-3521
503-835-7575
541-565-3500
541-565-3500
503-355-3544
503-392-3194
503-842-4414
503-842-4414
541-566-3581 x7054

541-457-2175
541-667-6018
541-938-3551
541-966-3261
541-966-3262
541-443-8291 x3637
541-443-8291 x3601
541-449-8766
541-449-3851
541-427-3731
541-922-6500
541-922-6500
541-568-4424
541-568-4424
541-437-1211
541-869-2204
541-663-3203
541-805-9355
541-898-2244 x8822
541-562-5278
541-562-6115 x8912
542-426-7600
542-426-7600
542-426-7600
542-426-7600
541-467-2509
541-506-3420
541-395-2645
541-395-2645
503-324-3111
503-356-5073
503-356-5072
503-357-6171
503-357-6171
503-985-0210
503-844-1500
503-844-1500
503-825-5085
503-825-5014
503-431-4144
503-431-4139
541-763-4303
541-462-3311
541-462-3311
541-468-2226
541-468-2226
503-835-0518

School Year 2024-2025

Website
https://www.fallscityschools.org/
https://www.perrydaleschool.com/
https://www.sherman.k12.or.us/
https://www.sherman.k12.or.us/
https://nknsd.org/

https://www.nestucca.k12.or.us/index.php

https://www.tillamook.k12.or.us/en-US
https://www.tillamook.k12.or.us/en-US
https://www.athwest.k12.or.us/
https://www.echo.k12.or.us/
https://www.helix.k12.or.us/
https://www.hermiston.k12.or.us/
https://www.miltfree.k12.or.us/
https://pendleton.k12.or.us/
https://pendleton.k12.or.us/
https://www.pilotrock.k12.or.us/
https://www.pilotrock.k12.or.us/
https://www.stanfield.k12.or.us/
https://www.stanfield.k12.or.us/
https://www.uusd.net/
https://www.umatilla.k12.or.us/
https://www.umatilla.k12.or.us/
https://www.cove.k12.or.us/
https://www.cove.k12.or.us/
https://www.elgin.k12.or.us/
https://www.imbler.k12.or.us/
https://www.lagrandesd.org/
https://www.lagrandesd.org/
https://www.npowder.k12.or.us/
https://www.union.k12.or.us/
https://www.union.k12.or.us/
https://www.enterpriseschool.org/en-US
https://www.josephcharter.org/
https://www.troy.k12.mi.us/
https://www.apps.wallowa.k12.or.us/
https://www.dufur.k12.or.us/
https://www.nwasco.k12.or.us/
https://www.swasco.net/
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Oregon achieves together!

District County Last Name First Name Title HL HDA FC Email Phone Website

Dayton SD 8 Yamhill Del Rayo Maria MKV Liaison X maria.delrayo@dayton.k12.or.us 503-864-2215x564  https://www.daytonk12.org/
Dayton SD 8 Yamhill Palacios Eric Director of Student Svcs X X | eric.palacios@dayton.k12.or.us 503-864-2215 x473 https://www.daytonk12.org/
McMinnville SD 40 Yamihill Simonyi Shelly * Director of Student Services X X X ssimonyi@msd.k12.or.us 503-565-4000 https://www.msd.k12.or.us/
Newberg SD 29) Yamhill Felizarta Jillian Grants Compliance Officer X felizartaj@newberg.k12.or.us 503-554-5037 https://www.newberg.k12.or.us/
Newberg SD 29) Yamhill Jasper Shyla Stuent and Family Advocate X X  jaspers@newberg.k12.or.us 503-554-4442 https://www.newberg.k12.or.us/
Sheridan SD 48) Yamhill Michaelson LeighAnne Special Programs Assistant X X leighanne.michaelson@sheridan.k12.or.us 971-261-6959 https://www.sheridan.k12.or.us/
Sheridan SD 48) Yambill Vickery Dorie Superintendent X dorie.vickery@sheridan.k12.or.us 971-261-6959 https://www.sheridan.k12.or.us/
Willamina SD 30J Yamhill Shore Lynn Nutrition Services Director X X X | lynn.shore@willamina.k12.or.us 503-876-1500 https://www.willamina.k12.or.us/
Yambhill-Carlton 1 Yamhill Horne John Director of Special Programs X X hornej@ycschools.org 503-852-6980 https://www.ycsd.k12.or.us/

To exclude the legend from being part of your data sort, select only the data up to the header that you want sorted.

2024-25 SY Legend Definitions

HDA = Homeless District Liaison

HL = Homeless Liaison

HL & HDA - Holds both roles

FC = Foster Care Liaison (Also serves as FC POC)
* = New on the list this school year

Details not submitted in CIP BN


mailto:maria.delrayo@dayton.k12.or.us
https://www.daytonk12.org/
mailto:eric.palacios@dayton.k12.or.us
https://www.daytonk12.org/
mailto:ssimonyi@msd.k12.or.us
https://www.msd.k12.or.us/
mailto:felizartaj@newberg.k12.or.us
https://www.newberg.k12.or.us/
mailto:jaspers@newberg.k12.or.us
https://www.newberg.k12.or.us/
mailto:leighanne.michaelson@sheridan.k12.or.us
https://www.sheridan.k12.or.us/
mailto:dorie.vickery@sheridan.k12.or.us
https://www.sheridan.k12.or.us/
mailto:lynn.shore@willamina.k12.or.us
https://www.willamina.k12.or.us/
mailto:hornej@ycschools.org
https://www.ycsd.k12.or.us/

	SY 2024-25

